

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2345/2024  
CM(6266/2024)

M/S Medicare Health Services Pvt. Ltd. ...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. G.A. Lone, Advocate.

Vs.

Jammu and Kashmir Bank Ltd & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rabinder Singh, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

**ORDER**

16.10.2024

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner at length and perused the material on record.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Mr. Rabinder Singh, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondents, who has raised an objection with regard to the maintainability of the writ petition.

Let response be filed within a period of two weeks.

Passing of interim direction is deferred for the time being which, however, shall be considered on the next date of hearing.

List again on 25<sup>th</sup> November, 2024.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)  
JUDGE

**SRINAGAR:**

16.10.2024

"HAMID"