

Serial No. 27
Regular Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2345/2024
CM(1920/2025) CM(6266/2024)
CM(643/2025).

M/S MEDICARE HEALTH SERVICES PVT LTD(SENIOR CITIZEN).
...PETITIONER (s)

Through: Mr. Iman Abdul Muizz, Advocate vice
Mr. G.A. Lone, Advocate.

VERSUS

JAMMU AND KASHMIR BANK LTD AND ORS.

Through:
...RESPONDENT(s)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE.

ORDER
23-04-2025

Await appearance of the respondents.

Be listed on 30.05.2025.

Interim direction, if any, in force as on date shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

SRINAGAR
23-04-2025
Showkat Khan