

Serial No. 12

Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 2345/2024

M/s Medicate Health Services Pvt. Ltd.

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. Mujeeb Andrabi, Advocate vice Mr. G. A. Lone, Advocate

V/s

J&K Bank Ltd. and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Mr. Rabinder Singh, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

(ORDER)

01.08.2025

01. Learned counsel for the respondent Bank submits that he has drafted the reply, which is yet to be signed, as such, request for further time is made to file response on behalf of the respondent Bank. Time is granted. He shall ensure that the response is filed by the next date of hearing positively.
02. List on 19.08.2025.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR
01.08.2025
"Mohammad Yasin Dar"