

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2345/2024

**M/S Medicare Health Services Pvt.
Ltd**

...Petitioner/Appellant

Through: Mr. G.A. Lone, Advocate.

Vs.

**Jammu and Kashmir Bank Ltd and
Ors.**

...Respondent

Through: Mr. Rabinder Singh, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE.

ORDER

19.08.2025

1. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks one more opportunity in the ends of justice for filing reply.
2. Reluctantly last and final opportunity is provided to the respondents for filing reply, failing which, appropriate orders shall be passed.
3. List on 2nd September, 2025.

**(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

19.08.2025

"Shahid Manzoor"