

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2345/2024 CM(1920/2025) CM(6266/2024) CM(643/2025)

M/S MEDICARE HEALTH SERVICES PVT LTD.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:  
*Mr. Mujeeb Andrabi, Adv. vice*  
*Mr. G. A. Lone, Adv.*

**Versus**

JAMMU AND KASHMIR BANK LTD AND ORS.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:  
*Mr. Rabinder Singh, Adv.*

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**19.11.2025**

1. Reply stands filed.
2. Pleadings are complete.
3. List this matter for consideration on 6<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**Srinagar**  
19.11.2025  
*Sakeena-PS*