

S.No.159
Supp. Case List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

(CM(2373/2026) IN WP(C) 2345/2024

M/S MEDICARE HEALTH
SERVICES PVT LTD (SENIOR
CITIZEN)

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Mr. Mujeeb Andrabi, Advocate

Vs.

JAMMU AND KASHMIR BANK
LTD AND ORS

...Respondent(s).

Through:

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
29.04.2026

(CM(2373/2026)

1. Issue notice to the non-applicants/respondents, returnable by or before the next date of hearing. Requisite steps for service within one week.
2. *Dasti* service is also permitted.
3. List on 15.05.2026, subject to service of notice upon the non-applicants/respondents.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
29-04-2026
Mubashir