

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CM(2373/2026) IN WP(C) 2345/2024

M/S MEDICARE HEALTH SERVICES PVT LTD ...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mujeeb Andrabi, Advocate

Vs.

**JAMMU AND KASHMIR BANK LTD AND
ORS**

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

ORDER
15.05.2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks further time for filing of requisites for the service of respondents. Needful be done within two weeks, whereafter, notice shall be issued returnable within four weeks.

List on **20.07.2026**.

(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

15.05.2026

“Adil Ismail”